Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 225 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	A D;11	
2	89th General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2013		HOUSE BILL 1241
4			
5	By: Representative Steel		
6		For An Act To Be Entitled	
7	AN ACT CONCERNING THE CONSEQUENCES OF NOT PAYING A		
8 9	COURT-ORDERED FINE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.		
9 10	COOKI-OKD	JERED FINE; AND FOR OTHER FURFUSES.	
11			
12		Subtitle	
13	CONO	CERNING THE CONSEQUENCES OF NOT PAYING	
14		OURT-ORDERED FINE.	
15			
16			
17	BE IT ENACTED BY THE	GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKAN	SAS:
18			
19	SECTION 1. Ark	<pre>kansas Code § 16-13-703(c)(2)(B) and (3</pre>), concerning the
20	consequences of not paying a fine, are amended to read as follows:		
21	(B) The total amount of fines owed shall not automatically		
22	be reduced by the period of imprisonment, but the court may credit forty		
23	dollars (\$40.00) for each day of imprisonment against the total fine,		
24	excluding any amount	owed for restitution, the defendant ha	s been sentenced
25	to pay.		
26		provisions of this subsection shall be	
27		ition to the revocation options contain	ed in § 5-4-301 et .
28	seq <u>16-93-308</u> .		
29 20			
30 31			
32		APPROVED: 03/01/2013	
33			
34			
35			
36			



.